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NOH-RECOVLRABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION Ot' RECORDS 
AREA OF DEATH 

Horth Sea 
CASE NUMBER 

NAME (Lamt . F i r a t , Mlddlm l a i t i a t ) IRANK 

L u k o v l t z , S t a n l e y J r . S Sg 
SERIAL NUMBER 

32 077 095 
IN TME COURSE OF THIS REEXAMIKATIO* IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED TNAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH TNAT: (Chaak 
tppr opr tat * hax) 

1 1 THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED 

1 1 THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS 
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY: 

INITIALS OF ANALYST 

I . 293 F1LE OF DECEDENT 

, GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, 
* • COMPARED WITH DECEDENT 

3 . OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES 

REMARKS 

Xdantlflaatiom data f e r tha abar* daoadwt haa haaa oennred with HO 
T a m 1944 f a r a l l Thuraaalvad Varld War X2 Thtoawaa raavrmred trim tha Berth 3ea, 
v l th Becatlva raaul ta . 

0. M. mos 

RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED 

NAME OF CASE ANALYST 

OOMG FORM 1 Q K y / 
2rSEP 50 l a 0 ' » ' 

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- ' CHI 
TI ON SECTION 

'CHIU, FINAL «ETE«HINATION SE 

1st L t . . 

SEC-

OATE 

1351 

B18525 
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MEHORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE 
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR I I 

THIS FILE HAS IEEI AUDI TED FOR NON-RECOVERAtILITY 

NAME ( L * * t , Ftrmt, Hiddlm) 

RANK 

6S$ 
S E R I A L NU Me E R 

3^ £7/ d?<S~ 

ARM OF SERVICE 

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH 

NAME OF AUDITOR 

NAME OF REVIEWER 

DATE 

DATE 

REMARKS 

OQMG FOR- I QR I 
23*uo 50 , S 0 1 

o. s. oovimiMtKT rann-Dio o r n c t . m o o - t u n s 
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293 
LakSMlts, Stanley J r . 21 Juoe 1950 

i SH 32 077 095. 

lir. Vaitor Lutowlts 

illnonod. Now Jersey 

Dear Sir. Lukotdtzi 

lhe aepertasnt of the Aray desires that you be lnfoxaed of the 
final detoroinstlon in tiae inveatigation of the case of your brother, 
tho Lote 3taf f Sarsaant Stanley Lukowltz, Jr. 

Realising that this is a aatter of great importance to you, may 
I review the pertinent facts of UM case as revealed by Departaant of 
Amy records and reports received froa our overseas coaaand. 

Tto reoords of this office discloss that your brother was ons of 
teo crew anbsrs asnlfested aboard tho 9-17 Aircraft Jtaaber 43-30401 
which failed to return froa a bonbinc irisalnn to Cbersleven, Oenusy, 
on 2d July 1943. Aceordlng to Information in oor files, your brother*• 
plane was attacked over ths northneat coast of Gemany, and i t is 
believed that, aftor being attacked, i t flew farther north and crashed 
in the Horth Sea, on the west coast of Demark. This surmise la based 
upon tto fact that tbe reraains of three crew oanbers were recovered 
froa the west coast of Oenaark, where they had been washed ashore. Tto 
raaalns of these three were initially Interred on looo Island, Demark, 
nd were later removed to a United States Military Ceaetery overseas. 
There is no evidence, however, that tlie reoains of your son or those 
of his other six ootarades were ever recovered. 

In order to detemine whother the ronai'is of your brother had been 
washed aohore and buried in an isolated locution, a thorough search was 
made of the entire coast of Donnarit, but no information leading to tbe 
location of his renains was uncovered. .Ourinj tiiese searches, identi­
fying data portainirv: to your brother were coapared with all identi­
fying data for unidentified rer-ialna recovered froa looo laland, but 
this ccaparlaon also failod to reveal any racaina vthicl: cculd be 
identified as thooe of yeur brother. 



anr 293 21 Jam 1950 
LrimdU, Stanley Jr. 
88 32 077 095 

After • detailed study of tbe negati ve results of tte i m s U -
gatloos nd the pertli—t fasts regarding the ease, the Departaant 
of ths ArsQr hM been f oroed io ooaclude that ths reoaina of your 
brother are aot recororable. Z wish te assure yoa that, ahould angr 
rtdm—a evidanoe COM to our attention inrtlostlng that bis r—atna 

ia ear pcussssion, yoa will bs Lnf oraed imsdlstaly. 

FSOdt aa te extend ay deepest ayapathy i n tha loes of yoor loved 
and express ths hops that yoa a i l l receive sons aaall asasore of 

solace f M a ths h n f t - l - V that fas died i n tho ssrvlcs of his country. 

(^EH/bs 

CCJAGO (jlailed Direct ; 

Sinoerely youra. 

J . P. TOOL 
Captain, QMC 
Usnorlal Divisic 

FRO: Hobbs-5-56U 
Draft approved by Mrs. McDonald 6-15-50. 



\ 
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE 

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL 

E NUMBER 

13,061 (7) \ 
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE 

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL 
AREA OR ZONE(S) 

mopcAi 
JUNE (X*«t. Firmt. tliddlm Initial; .1 

^LUKOWITZ. Stanley J r . ^ A * 

RANK 

S/Sgt 
SERIAL NUMBER 

32 077 095 

decedent and six (6) others 

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAHINEO FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES 
OF ANY OOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHEO FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW. 

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 

A - Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN 
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 

LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED 
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 
UNKNOWNS 

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) 
a. REPORT OF DEATH 
B. FINDING OF DEATH— 
Ci GTATUS DEVIEW A OETSBMI NAT 1 ON 

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE 
INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED 
FROM APPROPRIATE AREA 

, ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED 

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES 

Osnan Records-MLsf Reoords AV 228/43 
maaAm Air Ores Rsport 
WarrstlTS Bepart of Irnresti^tloo-AGRC, Snrope 

INITIALS OF ANALYST 

J 

THE FACTS ANO CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS 
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS: 

OJ 

OF THE 

See attached Stateoant of InvesUgation 

Is RECOMMEND APPROVAL 

CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO Repatriation 3r., Correspondence ?ec. 
FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO INJERESTjp^ARTI ES. 

CASE REVI EVER, FINAL OETERMINA- ^CTrTF 
TION SECTION 

NAL DETERMINATION 

R0B5KT 0. LAT, 
OQMG FORM | 9 , 6 

REV 5 MAY '•9 

C ^ r E g ^ I j tgfrTlFICATIOjLJl^A 

THCtt« S. COX, Capt QMC 



I N BEPUY REFER 

A R M Y SERVICE FORCES 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
M l H A R D E S T Y A V K N U I 

KANSAS CITY I. MISSOURI ( 3 — 1 0 — 7 - 4 4 ) 

JRLitVlnt l r 
September 7, 1944 

> 

o 

ilra. Satell L. Capro 
507 Jonant Street 
Hillside, New Jersey 

Dear kra. Capro: 

Thank you for your prompt return of the signed 
receipt covering peraonal property belonging to your 
brother. Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz. 

I am inclosing herewith coins in the anount of 
v.39 which were inadvertently omitted from our l e t t e r of 
August 3. 

I t w i l l be appreciated i f you w i l l acknowledge 
receipt of the coins by signing one copy of this l e t t e r 
i n the apace provided and returning i t tc thia Bureau. 

For your convenience, there is inclosed a aelf-
addreaaed envelope which needs no postage. 

Yours very t r u l y . 

LZSLIZ L. KSTTiRU-G 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Asaistant 
1 

2 Incls— 
*.39 i n coins 
iinvelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

Signature 

/ / 

'Date 



-r 
REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES 

Case No. 79287 U 

TO: 

* Locked Storage f o r ; / 

'Please attach ^.39 i n coins 

VU:lr 
September 7, 1944 

Account Nc. ^Amount % 

Account No. _Anount $_ 

TOTAL -%_ 

Eff QM Forn 49 (Rev. 11/16/43) 

Payable to: 

Corr e spondent 

Check No.. 

Initials 



EFFECTS QUARTZRfl&STER, ETOUSA 
SUIS .IRI COURT 'v-
DEPOT G-U 

Control No. 3365 APO $07 19 -'ay 19*A 
Dnited States Amy 

SUBJECTJ Closing Statement, Account of: / ^_ 

:.:KO.IT2, o^^Lsy (:r^i) Jr. /̂rsgt 32077095 ^ ^ , 2 . 
(Name) ^ ^ k ) (ASN) 

TO: Effects QM, Kansas City QM Depot, 601 Eardcsty Ave., Kansas City, Mo. 

1, Submitted herewith i s conplote f i l e of subject person; 

(a) Organization 33^ Son^ lr- , PO 634 

(b) Status ?S J u l y 43 

(s) Beneficiary 3 t c l l . i T i f n , 507 Sonant c ' t , - i l l l a l ^ .© , " f . J . 

2, Personal effects were shipped 21 T-sb.M 

3. FINANCIAL STATBfKWT̂  

Incl ,# Date Reo'd Details Dollars Sterling 

1. 30 vis.43 Ltr Tf'-Tisjalttal W . I . 1 1 . 

Total to be accounted fo r 
DISBURSLMEKTS W . l . l l . 

Inol.# Date Pd. Details Ainount 

, f ^ „ ^ ^ , - ^ . J . Hinsas City 
' 1 , , 601 Hardesty 

1, ittaaoorl 

aeceip-- • so-Tl^d^ed. -

?or The Bffeote QnarternastsTI 



A R M Y S E R V I C E FORCES 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
• O l H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I . M I S S O U R I (S-9-3-44) 
JBMtWnt 

IN REPLY REFER TO 3 Q « - 2 9 2 8 7 X ' JLugust 3 , 1 9 i 4 

* a . Zstall C*pro 
.>-* 507 -soaxit 3tr««t • 

Hillside. Sew Jersey / 

Dear I r s . Caprot - ' 

Thank you for the infomtlan fwnishsd in yaar letter of , 
June 30 re gar diag yoor brother. Staff Sergeant Stanley Lokoeita* 

Sergeant Lukawlta,3 personal property vhieh aas received at 
the Array Sffeots Bureau aas forwarded to you by parcel -oat on ^ 
July 31. 

"Jy aotion in forwrding thia property does not, of its e l f . Teat 
tit l e in you. I transmit these iteaa only that you oay aet as 
gratuitous bailee in oaring for them until tbe return of the oaner. 
In tbe event he ia later reported a casualty, and I sinoerely hope 
be never i s , i t w i l l be neoeaaary that tha property be turned over 
to the person or persona legally entitled to receive the saae* 

S 

5hen you have received the package. I will appreciate your / 
signing one oopy of the inclosed reoeipt, indicating that yoa wi l l 
aot in the oa pa oity stated, and returning i t to this Bureaa. 

Your cooperation in thia natter will be aoat helpful to ua. 
For your convenience, there is inolosad an addreaaed enrelope vhioh 
requires no poatage* 

There are inolosad two receipts re oe ived bare with yoar brother'a 
effeeta, showing that on 'Jay 2fi, 1943. be depoaited |12S.OO with the 
Finance Departaant, APO 634, and on July 4, 1943, be depoaited $10WX) 
with the Finance Department, APO S34, both for tranamlttal to Sr. 
77altar Lukowitz, Allsnwood, "ew Jersey. 

Tours very truly. 

J . W. JAL3CH 
Captain Q^I.C. 

Assistant 
I n c l s — 
Receipt (in dup.) 
Snvelope 
2 P.TJI. reoeipta 



C O P Y 
KCQMD. 
EB:Tf 

COPY OF P.TJI. 5ECEIPTS: 

COLLSCTIOTT OF P.T .A. FTNDS 

Improvised W.D., 
F.b. Form No. 38 

PTA No. 24 
I t s . 24-15-8 
J100.00 AAF Station 96th Bomb Gp. APO 634 4 July 1943 

Roceived in Cash of Stanley (SMI) Lukowitz, Jr., 3/Sgt., 32077095, 96th 
Bomb :p., 338th Sqdn. 

Send P-A: }Jr. Walter (NMI) Lukowitz, Allenwood, New Jers-y. 

/s/ Charles J. Dildine 
Charles J. Dildine 
1st Lt., AC, 96th BG. 

TtAR OEPARTIENT 
P . T J I . Finance Department No. 26 

TT.D., F.D. 
Form 38 

RECEIPT FCR VISCSLIA'lEODS COLLECTIONS 

30-19-7 

}125.00 AAF 112, APO 634.. 26 Ifcy 1S43 

Received in cash of 
aaiiaatadxaax&axxfrom Stanley ("Vl) Lukowitz, Jr. 5 Sgt. 32077095, 526th 

Dollars and Cents 

:n account of P.TJI. l!r. falter (m'l) Lukowitz, Ailenwooc, New Jersey. 

AFP. , 
w^hich sun I have passed to tho credit of the United States, End hold 
myself accountable therefor. 

_ / a / H. A. Kassernan 
".I. A. ^assernan "inanoe Depart 
2nd Lt., 7. D. 

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 

J . . . . i'iALKER 
Captain Q.l l .C. 



v - I . 
ABKT SBOTIC3! TOSCSS 
ABMT EFTECTS BUREAU 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT 

J Uotsingar (do) 
. ii*4 9 ^ ™ t . 1944 

Case Ho. 7^-pa7 yi 

Date. ?.7 ,?ii1y l i m . 

MEHCRiUIDUU TO Warehouse Branch: 
Please see that the personal e f f e c t s on the above mentioned 

case are packed, weighed and ready f o r shipment promptly so that 
they may be r ead i ly kicked up. B i l l s of Lading and a l l other 
papers w i l l be marked wi th the case number and can be i d e n t i f i e d 
thereby. The o r i g i n a l o f t h i s form shoald be returned to the 
Adminis t ra t ive Branch a f t e r completion. 

E f f e c t s o f i s/fr^h- Stanley r.uV^.r.r. , Jr . 

Ship tO: "g^Qil r.^prr, 

.Se r i a l Kn. 32077095 

Street and Wnrahpr cn? rnnan-h. -̂hT-aat-. 

C i t y and S ta t e ' - i -ms-inff , Tfaw Jaraey 

Ship V i a : . 

For the Ef fec t s Quartermaster 

LIST OF PACKASES SHIPPED 

rranspii H a l \ — o r iess 
Parr.p.l Pnst Charges Estimated Exnress CBarees 
estimated PrPi^ht Charges ^ 

Tota l Number of Pieces: / 
Weight of Shipment: 

.Shipping Clerk - p ^ S 
Date • i L L o r 

pSljeh 
Effects QM Form lU (Rev. IO/15/U3) 



RLCLIPT FOR* PLKSCI-AL PROPlivTY 

mm MM 

I iu<v<c>xrx r w 

o/a^. stoalay UdBBdAi ) DLLIVLRLD TO BAILLL BY ARUY LFFLCTO BURLAU 
"-i«Sr£: (Name of off icer or soldier) 

) 
) 

aoziQas . * ) 
(Strial Number) } 

I bertby ackr.owledgt. that I havb received froa the Army t f f e c t s Bureau, 

Kansas City, Uissouri, for safe-keeping,.tht following personal proptrty of the 

above-named officer or soldi&rt 

fm . . \ 

. _ . mm 

• •• ••••r 

No. Articles No. Articles 

S hanhJcaju 

1 
handkerchiefs, ties 
t o i l e t k i t w/artielea 

1 
1 

photo folder 
nnvwT ty ,— 

1 
1 

travelling bag 1 
9. 

diary 
toalgnls 

1 
1 

pr« wool gloves 
P *-A - ya>.A<phll 

1 
1 

neckerchief 
jmim trunk 

1 
1 

pr. moccasins 

1 
3 

testament 

1 
1 

writing oase w/articles 

1 
1 

lot souvenir postcards 

7 
1 

souvenir coins 

I agree to safely keep dnd store the above-listed personal property 

pending the return of said officer or soldier, and to deliver the same to 

him or to the ^rny Effects Bureau, Kansas City, iiissouri, upon request. I 

further agree, in the event the above-named officer or soldier subsequently 

becomes a casualty, to turn said property over to the person cr persons legally 

entitled to receive the same. 

_ *• • ^ on this ? day of 

Witnessed by: 

(City, town or village and state) 

(Signature of witn witness) 

(-ddress) • ' | I (address) 

(Signature of bailee in ink; 

ULtJeb 

i ^caress; ^ 

^ : ^ A ^ 



Mi 

INVENTORY 

INVENTORY DATE. 

EFFEC OF 

CASE NO. 

RANK 

ARMY SERIAL NO. "31077< 9 <r 1*0. ^ ^go ^ h $9. 

CONEICAT". 

BEIITOu??G CARRIER _G B/L NO.. _G B/L DATE. 

i i 
N<-. A r t i c l e Descr ic t ion r.er.arks 

1 / f-^»v_—| * / ( 1 
f 

t ~ T r * t r < l l l ^ c L>«-* I • 
1 ^ / ' 

) ~(?r UJoJ <?h^,^~ 
r—• —•— 7^^^ 

/ ~ / l / o r I c r U c r C L 

f Ŝ *S ' *VA "1 r t* «i ^ ' — 

— - - ̂  r v / 
i ' ^ — 

rl 

I-SUrt Su^Ui Js,// ' / 

^^^^ PL ha U' 

j ^ - ; _ o,.^^ i — 

Warehouse Space. 

Locked Storage Space. 

Inventoried Bj^ 

Packed Sy_ 



m 

^ ^ ^ ^ 

W.D. , A.O.O. F o r m No. S* 
Jail i . ina 

I N V E N T O R Y O F EFFECTS 
(SM A I HO-SM) 

-Mast* : the I3n*»y o/ Jsax— 19 i | 
CLASS I—Saber, maignia, decorationa, medala, cam­

paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other 
articles valuable chiefly aa keepsakes. 

auifolte 

IMw WlltHlll 
1 M , ^ I t l B S 

1 

3 pk4 ?Mt 

a** i 

1_ 
J L 
3 
3 

T o be ttllod ool onl j In CMO ol ihjpm«nt to Tbo Adiuuut CUnmL 

CLASS n—Other effects 

Toll** artlelo 

UBdsrshlrt* 

^ ^ ^ ^ 



i p l 



O f 

4 ^ 

^1 /frT /f*,*.K.i£-# 

#3 

y£5 

YB5 

v . 



(79237 M) 

Mrs. Satell Capro 
507 Cooaot Straat 
Hlllaide, New Jersey 

Dear Urs. Caprot 

sr . Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz, J r . 

(S-7-26~U) 
JRSisOIiag 

J'jne 27, l%k • 

your broth-

Sergeant Lukowita, 

I . U. BRiMNrRO 
Administrative Assistant 

Arny f f e c t s Bureau 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

In Reply Refer To SPQDK 2 0 1 ^ ^ ^ M j 
JRUtBUnag 

« Jme 1%4 

SUBJECT: Request f o r Report of Status 

TO : The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

1. I t i s requested that the Army Effects Bureau be informed 
whether the following-named individual is carried on your records 
as deceased or missing i n action: 

, l a i n e : Staalay Likowlta, Jr . 

Army Serial Number: 32077093 

R*1*5 s/sgt. 

Branch of Service: J J ^ C t r p 8 

2. I t also i s requested that this Bureau be furnished the 
name, address, and relationship of his beneficiary, alternate 
beneficiary, nearest re la t ive , and the bailee designated to re­
ceive his lost or mislaid property. 

For the Commanding Off icer : 

0. H. GALVIN, JR. 
1st Lu. QstfcO. 

Assistant 

Form 68 (Rev. 21 lifar U ) 



AGPC-G 201 Lukowita, Stanley, Jr . 1st Ind. GRC/faT 
(8 June 19U) 32,077,095 

Hq., ASP, AGO, Washington 25, D. C. (15 June 1944) 

To: Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City 1, 
Uissouri. 

y 
Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz, J r . , 32,077,095, who has been missing 

i n action since July 28,1943 i n the Suropean Area, designated as fo l lcws: 

BENEFICIARY: 

ALTERNATE 3M3FICIART: 

NEAREST RELATIVE; 

BAILEE: 

Lfrs. Estel l Capro, Sister 
507 Conant Street 
Hi l l s ide , New Jersey 

Mr. Visiter Lukowitz, B rother 
Allenwood, New Jersey 

l i r . Stanley Lukowitz, Sr.,Father 
Address unknown 

MCSJ J i s te l l_C^50j . j3 i i t j2 I l 
507 Conant Street 
Hi l l s ide , Nev; Jersey 

By command ctf Lieutenant General SC12HYZLL: 

u 



J B B 

| 

33gTH BCSPiaaGTO SCiUADHOH (H) AAP 
Office of the Sauadron Corarander 

APO 63b, 
TJ.S.Army, * 

23 jagoat. 19^3. 

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Records, 

TO l : Sffects Quarter-iaster. Ceni-nl Tenot C-̂ -l1*-, APO 507, U.S.Army. 

1. Transmitted herewith ave Inve-icry af Sffects and check 
for currency of S/3gt STAHLZY ( l i l l ) LUSDWITZ JS., VnyynQR ^ 
Missing in Action 28 Ja l r . 

For the Souadron Commander: 

2 Incls: 
Inc l 1 - ••'DAGO Form 5^ (Dup) K f m <?5 

^ Inc l 2 - Check #B226S7 ( l 0-1 
^4 [MODE TOPOR, 

Lst Lt., Air Coros, 
jutant, 

. > . » » • 

JL / 



Narrative of Investigation 12 llay 1948 

Pastor JORGZIiSON was naturally very desirous of 
getting acurate infomation concerning the deceased buried 
i n his cenetery and exchanged some correspondence w i t h the 
father of Lt . F-.IP.SIL.LL H3RRICK. I-was unable to f i n d out 
i f tho f i r s t l e t t e r was sent by Mr. HESÎ ICK to the Pastor, 
or vice versa. However, i n one cf his l e t t e r s , l i r . HERRICK 
mentioned the f a c t , that one of Lt . l ^ a O i DERRICK'S crew 
mates ( L t . STEPHEN HETTRICK) was also buried i n the KERKLBY 
cemetery as proven by a l e t t e r f r o n tho War Department of 
which ho sent him a copy. 

^astor JORGSNSOF showed me t h i s oopy and made a 
tr a n s c r i p t i o n of i t f o r t h i s investigation (see copy, I n c l 
# 2). This l e t t e r , dated 1 August 1947, from the o f f i c e of 
the aucrtermaster General, Washington D.C. i s an^answer . 
signed by L t . Col. BATKriGHT of tho Memorial Division, to 
inauirios by the father of Lt . STEPHEN HETTRICK, I t says, 
i n substance, that according to the records of AGRC, ETO, 
tho remains of Lt . ST:,PHEN HETTRICK have been recovered 
and interred i n the cenetory at ROMC, Denmark. 

To the knowledge of the undersigned investigator, the 
records of AGRC, European Area do not indicate that L t . 
STEPHEN HETTRICK i s buriod i n RCTO. The records of the U.S, 
deceased i n Denmark have been checked carefully by t h i s 
investigator f o r t h i s and other investigations, and, as 
mentioned above, according to the records, as established 
a f t e r the disinto inunts and i d e n t i f i c a t i o n s of 1947, the 
si t u a t i o n on ROO i s as follows: Throe (3) i d e n t i f i e d 
deceased (I'iiESHi-Ji HERRICK, NIX and DE^ANDALL) -nd one (1) 
unknown'(1B'-2135, i n grave No. 905). 

I t i s therefore evident that a mistake has been made 
by tho person preparing the answer fo r L t . Col. BAKKNIGHT's 
signature. This mistake probably originated i n the fact 
that IVCR rr 129 contains two names which can bo confused 
( L t . HETTRICK and Lt . HERRICK) and that Snd L t . I.AEShALL 
HgRRICy i s l i s t e d on AGRC records as buried i n R0M0 
CAurchyard. 

However, as a result of t h i s mistake, I i r . HETTRICK, 
L t . STTFHET HETTRICK's father, believes that his son i s 
buried i n ROI'O Churchyard and so, writes to the Pastor 
to obtain tore i n f o r r s t i o n . ( I t i s tc bo noted that the 
l e t t e r from tho Tar Departmont do^s not give a grave number 



Narrative of Investigation 12 Kay 1948 

to the suDposed grave of L t . HETTRICK). AS a proof of 
his statement, Mr. HETTRICK sent the Pastor a copy of tha 
7̂ar Department l e t t e r . 

Thus, the Pastor was placed i n the following s i t u a ­
t i o n : O r i g i n a l l y , the cemetery contained four (4)- American 
deceased of whom ono (1) was i d e n t i f i e d (Lt. KiJiSH^LL 
HERRICK) and three (2) unknowns. As a rosul +- of AGRC 
investigation and a grave-side processing, two 12) of - -
those unknowns have boen identified.and Pastor H0RGE1SON 
knew the names of those two (2) (NIX and DSp^lDALL) even_ 
before they wore o f f i c i a l l y l i s t e d as such by the CIP, AGRCr 

This i s probably duo to u n o f f i c i a l statements of tha Iden- • 
t i f i c a t i o n teams at the tima of disinterments. However, 
hero was one ( l ) unknown who was s t i l l unidentified (Grave 
No. 905) and there was an o f f i c i a l l e t t e r atatine that a «. -
certain L t . STEPHEN HETTTICK ̂ s buried on R0M0 Island. 
So the Pastor assumed that the l e t t e r referred to the l a s t 
remaining unknown i n the cemetery (IF-3155) and that Un- . 
known 1F-2135 had beon i d e n t i f i e d , by some means unknown to 
•him, as L t . STEPHEN HETTRICK. 

Pastor J0RGENS0N was so suro of t h i s , t h a t , when the 
day before my v i s i t to R0M0, the d i s i n t e r r i n g team made 
arrangements by telophone $0 havo the graves opened, Pastor 
J0RGENS0N said "But gravo 905 i s not unknown anymore. I t 
is L t . HETTRICK -nd I have a l e t t e r from father to prove 
i t . " 

• I t.£ked P-stor JORGENSON, at the time of the b u r i a l , 
before any i d e n t i f i c a t i o n by AGRC, he had any reason to 
i d e n t i f y t h i s unknown as L t . STEPHSN HETTRICK. Hu stated 
tha^t a l l he knew about him was whet i s recorded i n the 
cemetery r e g i s t e r : 

"Unknown Flyer, buried 19 Au„ust 1943, grave No. 905 
buried by the German /any Chaplain from SILT 
(Gui^ny) "^T^CK 
one f o l d r i n g , l i g h t e r (Thomas) Switzerland 
On ine r i g h t foot: a woman's shoe 

and thus that he had no proof of t h i s i d e n t i t y , but believed 
i t , however, to ba correct, for the deceased was buried 
three days a f t e r KARSH^LL HERRICK -nd was thorofore presumed 



Narrative of Invustigation 12 iiay 1948 

to tho suDposed grave of L t . HETTRICK). As a proof of 
his statoiisnt, Mr. HETTRICK sent the Pastor a copy of the 
'•Tar Departrent l e t t e r . 

Thus, the Pastor was placed i u tho following s i t u a ­
t i o n : O r i g i n a l l y , tho cenetjry contained four (4)- Ai-erican 
deceased of whom ono (1) was idonxiified (Lt. MnRSHtvLL 
HERRICK) and throe (2) unknowns. As a rosul^ of AGRC 

- • investigation and a gravo-side processing, two (2) of 
these unknowns have been i d e n t i f i e d ,and Pastor HORGETSON 

••• knew the names of those two (2) (NIX and DEFF^NDALL) even 
before they wore o f f i c i a l l y l i s t e d as such by the CIP, AGRCr 

| This i s probably duo to u n o f f i c i a l statuments of the iden- • 
t i f i c a t i o n teams at the timo of disinterments. However, 
horo was one (1) unknown who was s t i l l unidentified (Grave 
No. 905) and there was an o f f i c i a l l e t t e r s t a t i n ^ that a «.' . 
certain L t . STEPHEN HETTI ICK was buried on R0M0 Island, 
So the Pastor assumed that the l e t t e r referred to tho l a s t 
remaining unknown i n the cemetery (IF-3135) and that Un­
known 1F-3135 had beon i d e n t i f i e d , by some means unknown to 
•him, as L t . STEPHEN HETTRICK. 

Pastor JORGENSON was so suro of t h i s , that, when the 
day before my v i s i t t o ROMO, the d i s i n t e r r i n g team made 
arrangements by telephone to have the graves opened. Pastor 
JORGENSON said "But gravo 905 i s not unknown anymore. I t 
i s Lt. HETTRICK end I havo a l a t t e r fron father to prove 
i t . " 

• I c.£;lkfcd P-stor JORGENSON, at the time of the b u r i a l , 
before any i d e n t i f i c a t i o n by AGRC, he had any reason to 
i d e n t i f y t h i s unknown as L t . STEPHEN HETTRICK. Hu stated 
tha^t a l l he knew about him was whet i s recorded i n the 
cemetery register: 

"Unknown Flyer, buried 19 August 1943, gravo No. 905 
buried by the German Amy Chaplain from SILT 
(G^ii-any) ''AENACK 
cne f o l d r i n g , l i g h t e r (Thomas) Switzerland 
On tne r i g h t f o o t : a woman's shoe 

and thus that he had no proof of t h i s i d e n t i t y , but believed 
i t , however, to ba correct, f o r the deceased was buried 
three days a f t e r luARSHnLL HERRICK -nd v/as therefore presumed 



Narrative of Investication 12 May 1945 

to be one of his crew mates. (See statement of Pastor, 
I n c l . #2). 

The woman's shoe referred t o , i s possibly a high 
heeled r i d i n g boot of Vfcstern (Cowboy) such as were some­
times worn by U.S. ^xny Officers, 

I also asked the P, £wyr to ̂ ive me an extract of the 
cemetery reg i s t e r , w i t h the o r i g i n a l entries of the time 
of the burials (Seo I n c l . jf 4) and went to the Churchyard 
of KIRKEBY where the disinterments of the four (4) deoeased 
were taking place. 

As stated i n the narrative of disinterment (bee ex­
t r a c t , l a c l . f 5), . rave 385 reported to be that of L t . . 
I'ARSHALL HERRICK had never been opened before. C-ues of 
na t i o n a l i t y were numerous. Ciues of i d e n t i t y included the 
complete set of tooth and a 2nd Lt.'s bur, Tuis d e f i n i t e l y 
eliminates the p o s s i b i l i t y that tho deceased could be 
STEPHEN HETTRICK, who was a 1st Lt.- and i t confirms that 
i t is M.iRSHALL HERRICK, who was a ̂ nd Lt. Besides t h i s i s 
further confirmed by the fact that the name MARSHALL 
HERRICK v.os given by the Germans and they certainly could 
not give that name i f thoy had not seen i t on the deceased. 

Grave Nc. 905 (see extract of narrative of d i s i n t e r ­
ment) , ^ t T n n T ^ 6 T 7 ' C O I l t ; a i n o d badly decomposed remains. Thi§ 
action of decomposition i s due to exposure to the a i r of 
the remains during the exhumations and i d e n t i f i c a t i o n _ 
operations montionod above. However, no trace of the PE 
reported i n the cemetery r e g i s t e r ( r i n g , Swiss l i g h t e r , 
woran's shoo) v/as found i n tho gravo, '/ith the remains was 
found a b u r i a l b o t t l e , l e f t by the previous exhumation team, 
which contained a copy of tho GRS F-rm }f 1 (raport of b u r i a l ) 
attached to tho case records. Tnis form (cce extract, i b c l . 

7) • ives tho heigth as 6 feet , thc weight as 170 lbs, and 
the hair as auburn. I t also states that the deceased i s 
"bolievad to be a mumber of NACR # 139, as ho was washed 
ashore throe days a f t e r HERRICK, 1 ..KLILJi, who i s i d e n t i f i e d 
and buried i n same cemetery". 



•vr'-?'.-..; • . 

Narrative of lavostigation . 12 Kay 1945 

(c) T i ^ t , although no records of AGEC substantiate 
t h i s assertion, the father of Lt . STEPHEN HETTRICK was 
inforned by an o f f i c i a l l a t t e r from the W-r Department 
that his son was buried on ROliO laland. 

(d) T ^ t j because of this War Department l e t t e r , 
Pastor JCRGETSON, i n charge of the KIRKEBY cemetery, ROfc-O, 
assumed that t h i s L t . STEPHEN HETTRICK, whose name he 
heard f o r the f i r s t time from the V.D l e t t e r , could be none 
other than the tLujiown 1F-3135. 

(e) Taat tha investigation concerning Ua-nown I F -
3135 shows that he was probably a crew member l i s t e d on 
NACR ̂  139. 

( f ) T«wt, consequently, i t i s quite possible that 
the Pastor's guess i s r i g h t and that there i s the pos­
s i b i l i t y that Unknown 1F-3135 i s i n fact 1st L t . STEPHEN 
HERRICK. 

(ti) TAat the records concerning 1F-3135 show that 
t h i s deceased had a height of 6 feet, a weight of 170 Lbs. 
and had auburn hair. I t ie further revealed that the Gor-
mans l i s t e d as his personal effects: - gold r i n g , a Tucrens 
Sv/iss l i g h t e r and something on the r i ^ h t foot dascribed as 
a "woman's shoe" v/hich was probably a high heeled r i d i n g -
boot, of 'Tcstern covy-boy type", a typo which would have 
been unknown to the Gwrmans, 

REC CK'TENDATI ̂N; 

I t i s rccorj.ended by thi s investigator that the remains 
of the four (•«) A. erican deceased proyiously buried i n 
KIRKEBY cemetery, HOKO, Denmark, which remains have boen 
evacuated to U.S. I i i i t a r y C etary, Nvuviiiu-en-Ce.-ei-oz, 
Bel.-lun on 11 l .y 1948, be carefully processed by CIP tech­
nicians and thet'tho remains of Unknown IF-.135 be given 
special check f o r the purpose of ascertaining i f they can, 
or cannot bo associated with the deceased 1st L t . STEPHEN 
W. HETTRICK, 0-412115. 

/s/t/G^STOr WOLF 
D.A. C i v i l i a n 
Investigator 



Narrative of Investigation 12 Kay 1^x5 

I j . c i s : 
1 - Extract of B r i t i s h Records 
2 - Statement of Pastor JORGENSON 
3 - Letter f o m War Department . 
4 - Extract of Cemetery Records 
5 - Narrative of Disintement, Grave 
6 _ •• " !• .' " 
7 - Extract of Report of Bu r i a l 
8 - Narrative of Disintement 
g _ I , ll H • 

10 - Copy of Notice of Disintement 

385 
905 
905 
906 
909 

8 
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J Si r * 

- IDENTIFICATION SECTIOH • 
MEMORIAL DIVISION 

IDENTIFICATION DATA 
S ' y j ' X ' f * * * - FIRST N AM E - MIOOIE I P t l T I A l ^ ^ — ^ " " " t J t K i . l . i . « o c n 

^ auim y. (iymr rotcn tyft ^ i t - ^S^*^- ^Ay^^1 

ASMr SERIAL NUMBER GRADE 

OATE 3F DE 

LAST 0R5AN I 2 A T I 0 N , TO J B U X a ATTACKED OR ASSIGNED f O i » « c o « l > l . l « <<««<4n<f i o n ) 

PL ACE OF yOCATM OR PLACE LAST SEEK I F M I A 

L I S T ALL CAM'S IN MI-ICM STATIONED IN U . S . PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, RITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH. 

STATION DATES 

m\ u. I-II pja CTS 
10 HEŜ JS CH FILE 

FRACTURES ANO/CR 9 R E AF 5 TATTOOS ANO/OR GIRTH MARKS 

, OEITAL tH*»T J ^ ^ Z J t l , 

UP»ER RIGHT U»PER LEFT 

l» 13 12| 

LOWER R ISHT 

X - EXTRACTED 

j>CyC ii) » y ii i, 

O - CARIOUS 

LOIER LEFT 

/ - CARIOUS HOK-RESTCSASLE 

A * 7 A C FORM | 
1 Aug 1916 l - w O U 

(Indicmtm donturoo. b r i d f o r a r A , o i e . . i / .down.J 



• • I 

NAME (Lot, Firtt, MiddU InUiaC) 

Lukcowit^, 3 tan l«r J r . 

GRADE 

3/S«t 

PRESENT SERIAL 
NUMBER 

32 077 095 
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL 

335 BMb Sq 
White Cathelic 

NUMBER Jfappiicab. 

DATE OF DEATH/MIA 

28 Jul LS 
CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

• 
DATE OF FOO D«clar«d Dead, K i l l e d i n Act ion Narth S M 

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE 

5' fli" 13$ Broro 

293 FILE 

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO <IED OR IDENTIFIED 

DENTAL CHART 25 Jul 42 
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT 

i 7 V * h 3 i 1 1 ^ 3 4 5 6 7 ^ 

LOWER RIGHT 

W 15 14 13 12 ^ 1 1 Ul 9 

LOWER LEFT 

f i f 11 ^ 12 1? 14 15 ?6 

X—EdncM 0 = Canous 1 = Carious Non-RestoraWt 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

FILE 
JUN 7 1948 

L 1 •dTsa, '. J % Qa 

OQMG FO>M 0 7 1 
21 l l f 41 J / I i ! i l i 3 

T I » arrict HI I l u I DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 



^293 FILE 

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO\..iD OR IDENTIFIED 
NAME (Lot, Fir*, MiddU Initial) 

( 

GRADE 

S / i g t . 

PRESENT SERIAL 
NUMBER 

32 077 095 

388 Boob 3q. 
96 Bomb Op. % i t « 

CREED 

Catholic 

FORMER SERIAL 
NUMBER (If applicabU 

DATE OF DEATH/MIA 

23 July 19A3 
DATE OF FOD 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

.bi l led I n Aot ion 

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

Orer Sorth 3«a, Gonnany 

HEIGHT ^ WEIGHT 
126 

COLOR EYES 
BQUM 

COLOR HAIR 
Brown 

SHOE SIZE 

DENTAL CHART 4 JUM 1943 
UPPER RIGHT 0 a —a UPPER LEFT o O o 0 

z A A z Z z I d A A A A z 
3 7 6 5 4 3 2 i l 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

3 3 
LOWER RIGHT d 3/4 LOWER LEFT J/4 d O 

z X o a Z Z Z X a X 0 z A 
16 15 14 13 12 ( i 10 9 9 10 " ) 12 13 14 15 16 

A f 
X=Extracted 0 = Ciriouj 1 = Carious Non-RtstwiMt 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
Oat* of Blrtb: 7 J«pt. 1916 

MACH f 139 attached 

ass 

0QM6 m u o v i 
I I SEP 41 O ' ' r MlNTlMfi o r n c i 1«—19865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD —HAY t 31948 
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IttCR NO 139 
CROSS HBFEEENCB SHEET 

2 i February 1947 

WAR DEPARTS:? 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTSP'ASTEP ̂ ,Ŝ 'ERAL 

TttSHIKGTON 25, D, C. 

QMGYG 293 LUKOWITZ. STANLEY (100.) CN'me) 

S/Sgt (P-'^t) 

^207709-) (Serial K.i.) 

M.A.C.R. Information Filed Under: 

KAJ'E: HETTRICK, STEPHEN W. 

RANK: l a t Lt 

SERIAL SO: 0-412115 



OFFICE CF THE * F.TEK :A STER G E I ^ L 
!»A3I :miC" 25, 3 . : . 

C'̂ -TG 293 Lukowitz. Stanley (MMI) (Narae) 

2 0 JA" ^ 

S/Sgt (Rank) 

32077095 (Serial "o . ; 

''.A.C.?;. Information Filed Under! 

SERIAL VO: r t t f l m t 



2J&CR # 13-9 

'VAR DEPAPTTSI'T 9 n IAN 
OFFICE CF TKE QU.-RTEP'ASTER OSiLPAL Z 0 J f l P I W ' 

aASI^I l ICj : 25, D.C. 

CJ'OYG 293 Lukowitz, Stanley (?Cg) (JSmeJ 

S/Sgt ( nk ) 

32077095 ( S e r i a l " o . ; 

.A.C.R. In fonna t ion F i l e d Under: 

l i a r , M t a* 

RA!Z: W 

SERIAL " 0 : 



r m DEFARi?'E;T 
OFFICE OF TKE QUARTER'/.STEP G^-.Tif L 

WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 

C'C-YG 293 Latewlti. Stmley (JOO) C'*™) 

32077095 (Serial No.) 

".A.C.R. Informatien Filed Under: 

N/.' E : Adair. Jack a 

P. ! K: aid I t 

SERIAL NO: 0-733574 
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/ 
WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 29 . O. C. 

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 
N A M E " S * ^ ^ 

L^COWITZ SIAHLBI JB 3 SgT 
ASS 32077096 

OATS CAB. REPORT RE 

t BH5 \ 
UES SSTSXL A CAPBD 
£0" OCKAST STEEBT 

• 'HIILSIDS HEW JEESIT , 

r u * > u n . v i m i * i U A M V O M L O M T ara iaMATKD TMS ABOVE FERSON AS 1 

a sd-
. i - " 

OH« TO HOTIFIID IN C M C OT K l t K M * t M C * } \ . * C » » » o r n d A t . ' i ; 

AMD 
AO. 

PRESS 
OF 
e. A. 

\ 
UES SSTSXL A CAPBD 
£0" OCKAST STEEBT 

• 'HIILSIDS HEW JEESIT , 

r u * > u n . v i m i * i U A M V O M L O M T ara iaMATKD TMS ABOVE FERSON AS 1 

a sd-
. i - " 

OH« TO HOTIFIID IN C M C OT K l t K M * t M C * } \ . * C » » » o r n d A t . ' i ; 
U r ^ I " N O T I F I C A T I O N . W I L L • ! S U f T T O T H U P M S O H . T M l m U k T I O I W M I P . I F A H T . 14 M < O W N M L M . I T . H O U L D I 

X M O H • N O T N I C W A N I L T T M E M U T ^ F . K I N O i l — L A T I V O M I O M A T E D T O » » F « I D « l « M O W T W W T « M J U I T T IW C M O W f W . 

I THE SEORErARV OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR BBD?fiSE 

N A M E S E R I A L N U M B E R A R M O R 
SERVICE 

R E P O R T I N O 
T H E A T R E 

•Mr* 
HUM. 

S/SQT LUKOWITZ- STANLEY JB- ^207709'? AC L rs; r r * m am C A S U A L T Y O L A C E O F C A S U A L T Y C A S U A L T Y C O 

. KILLED IN ACTION N IN 28 JUL 

j REMARKS. A G D E A D / 2 8 F E B ^ 7 / C O R R E C T E D C O P Y 

' MEMO SR AND D SUB-SEC. APPROVED — OIC CAS SEC, PA BR. KILLED OFF 
P THE NORTHWEST COAST OF GERMANY. FINDING DEATH ISSUED PREVIOUSLY UNDER 
1' SEC 5, MISSING PERSONS ACT, SHOWING PRESUMED DATE DEATH 29 JUL W u . THIS 
[ •••RPT DEATH'S BASED ON INFO RECD SINCE THAT DATE IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANT 

WITH SEC 9 OF SAID ACT IND ITS EFFECQ ON PRIOR PAYMENTS AND SETTLEMENTS 
IS AS PRESCRIBED IN SEC 9 , 
Report daath issued 12 Iter 47 , ecw 12 Mar 47 

PROCESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH OPER BUL 35» "» 

fr 

J . 

ACTION BY COMPOSITE -ft ECT I 
C A S U A L T " B R A N C H P I L S A T T A C 

F W C V ' O U S L V m F O R T E O 

V C R I F I C D -

O R C H A R G E D 1 

m p i K O — ^ 

9kX 

^ 1 

' A S P E D I I I J I I I V 
t n c - IDEM. 

SEWT NOT VSRIFISP •vmm *% NOCAS. SR.^yE, l-MECXED »W-f- I I^IJ f £ 

DISTRIBUTION " A " C H - 3 ^ C O P I E S ^ DISTRIBUTION "S* 

T m i t ^ w " * 0365 EDCTtOH OP I JAM. ISAS MAY M USED. 

•4 
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SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE F^GES ONLY 

W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C. 

R E P O R T OF D E A T H DAT, 12 Mar 47 ecw 

Lukowitz, Stanley Jr* 32 077 095 S/Sgt 
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF MRTH 

Allenwood, New Jersey AC 7 Sep 16 
PIACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH, 

European Area Kil led in aotioa 28 Jul A3 
DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

European Area 
ERGEHCY ADDRESSEE .Sam*. reuuutnshxp. and aadre**. 

2? Jul 42 

LEHSTH OF SERVICE FOR 
FAT FURROSES 

Mra. Satell A. napro ( s i s te r i 507 Conant Street, E U g l d g . New Jersey 
WHEFIQARY (Nawt*, niationMp. amTaddnm) 

it 

H 
Urs* Bstell A. Capro (sl5ter) same as abcre 
Mr. Walter Lukowitz (brother) AUenwcod, New Jersey 

INVESTIGATION , ,M „ „ „ „ 
• OWN MISCONDUCT | WAS DECEASED 

1 ON OUTT STATUS 
AUTHORIZED 

ABSENCE 
IN FLYING PAY 

STATUS 
OTHER PAY STATUS 

TES | MO j VES j NO YES | NO |TES NO j VCS 1 NO U E S y |NO TES | NO 
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT |1 1 " " " | | MON-BATTU 

Finding of death has been issued previously under S*c 5. Public Law 490, 7 Mar 42, 
as amended, showing presumed date Q£ death 29. JUl 44.. Thia report- i f death based 
on information received since that date, is lasued in accordance with sec 9 of 
said act, and its effect on prior payments ani settlenwr.ts is as prescribed in' 
Sec 9, 

BY ORDER OF TH^SECRETARY OF WAR 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY IMS MAY BE USED 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T H C A D J U T A N T • I N B H A L ' S O r f l C t 

W A S H 1 » A 3 T O N 3 8 . D. C . 

- B A T H - C C A S U A L T Y R E P O R T 

N A N C UAJAL mimamm W A O . «Sme« •n«ATKM 

32 077095 S/Sgt AC 
P L A C C O P C A S U A L T Y KtW n op O U U A I TV pvnma Ml 

•TAT 
T V P . OP • o i r i n n u a 

'*« ** L • 236088-0-IX 
NAME ANS ADOMqpa OP EMERGENCY ADDRLMEE 

Mra. E s t e l l A. Capro s i s t e r 
NO. ANO NAMS OP I 

5Q7 Cpr^nt Street. H;ils^e. Hgw Jersey 
REMARKS] AO 201 (29 Jul 44) a Memo Chief Casualty Branch. »PINDIM0 OF DEATH 0? MISSING PERSON was 
made in the case of this individual under provisions of Public Law 49 
7 March 1942, as amended.. **PRBSUM2D DATE OP XXX DEATH: 29 Jul 44. 
Station of deceased Western European Area* In line of duty, not due 
own misconduct, on duty status. 

ACTION BY P R O C E S S INO AND V E R I F I C A T I O N 1 
CASUALTY I 

•war 

I I I l LJ .1—I I—I I—IJ_J L PORWAROBD 
TO *• 

NOT VSRIPIE - N O P O M . . 

T H I S S P A C E F O R U S E O F MACHINE R E C O R D S BRANCH. A.O.O. 

DISTRIBUTTON "A" C U ^ 2 C O F I I 
( A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAINING T O MILITARY PERSONNEL. E X C E P T WOUNDED.) 
C O P I E S FURNISHED; S E E C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H MEMORANDUM NO. 48. 1944, 

DISTRIBUTION ~W I I - C O P I E S 
( A L L WOUNDED MILITARY P E R S O N N E L AND A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAINING TO CIVIL IANS 

A R E W. D. E M P L O Y E E S . E M P L O Y E E S OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND O T H E R S . S U B J E C T TO MIUTARY ] 
C O P I E S FURNISHED: S S E C A S U A L T Y BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 4a. 1044. V 

s v G i O -
LAW.) 



SENSITIVE ^JRFACE- HANDLE EDC 3 ONLY 

W A R DEPARTMENT 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C. 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

F U L L N A M E 

Lukowlti, Stanley Jr. 
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

32 077 095 

DATE 12 Mar 47 ecw 

S/Sg 
' ARM OR SERVICE I DATE OF B I R T H 

Allenwood. New Jersey AC 7 Sep 16 
P L A C E O F DEATH 

European Area 
! CAUSE OF DEATH 

Kil led i n action 
DATE OF DEATH 

28 Jul 43 
STAT ION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 

Suroj^an Area 
LRGENCY ALORESSEE ( W O M (.Vam*, raUumFAip. and addr MAJ 

25 Jtol 42 

LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR 
PAY PURPOSES 

YEARS I M O N T H S 

MrsT TCatell A. Capro ( s i s t e r j 507 Conant Street;, H i l l s ide g New Jereey 
• 1 

BENEFICIARY , .VamA. n J a t o M M p . M d a d d r a M j 

Mrs. Bstel l A. Capro (sister) same as above 
Mr. Walter Lukowitz (brother) AUenwcocU New Jersey 

INVESTIGATION 
M A D E IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS 

AUTHORIZED 
ABSENCE 

IN FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STATUS 

ADDIT IONAL DATA A N D / O R STATEMENT 

Finding of death has been issued previously under S*" 5. Public Law 490s 7 Mar 42, 
as amended, showing presumed date oi death 2f. JSJI 44. This report of death based 
on information received since that date, ia issued in a-.-cordarce with sec 9 of 
said act, and t t s effect on prior payments and sett2.em*r.t-« is as prescribed i n 
Sec 9. 

BY ORDER OF 1 CRETARY OF WAR 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

WD AGO FORM c o \ 
I JUN IMS ' 

EDITION OF I FEBRUARY I H S MAY BE USED 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

W A » K » « T O N 26. D. C . 

— B A T T L E C A S U A L T Y REPORT 

I C I 

K A M I U t l A I . M u n w • M M 
•Snrica 

RKPQRTlNa 

Lukowitz. Stanley, J r . 32 077096 S/Sgt AC 
P L A C E o r C A S U A L T Y OP CA4UA r r 

juivma WT A T 
TTPS OP 

— * * «* * * L * 236068-0-IX 
N A M E A N B A D O E t ^ E O P E M E K O K M C Y A D D H E M E E 

TME 1 NOrVIDUAL I 
• R A P H K AND LATTBR I 
T H U P E m n k IB NOT I 

M M N AA TME ONE TO NOTIPIKO IM O M E OP 
> wru, n Eorr TMIE PSNMH. THE NKUATIOWMMIP. IP ANT. IE EMI IWM 

'-KIN ON AEVATTVE OEM IONAI EU TO B E PAIO BIX NOmHO* M T • 
MN..MNS..MIB — P l 

AMB THE OFFICIAL T T L I -
THAT 

AMB M — t j i m m A L L A J T NAME 

Mrgj Estell A. Capro sister 

—507 conant street. Bm&^ 
"™A,,K"• AG 201 (29 Jul 44) 

New Jersey 

• 
Memo Chief Casualty Branoh. *PINDIN0 OF DEATH OP MISSING PERSON was 
made in the case of this individual under provisions of Public Law 490 
7 March 1942, as amended. **PRKSUM2D DATE OP XXX DEATH: 29 Jul 44. 
Station of deceased Western European Area* In line of duty, not aue t< 
own misconduct, on duty status. 

ACTION BY P R O C E S S I N O AND V E R I F I C A T I O N S E C T I O N ; * 
CASUALTY BKANCH P U ATTIf l lHI l 

PREVIOUBLY I - < A » 

F I L E 1 

J L—l L-J L J L—I U j - l J J—j L-i 
• NOT V E I I I P I E n - - N O PONM O l t O C I X . E M . P m OWECKEn B X - W Y I E W M U N f -

LA. U ALTY QRIJINAL CAA. DATE i M U B A 
ETA-niB BAT t mS: TB. f HO. 

T H I S S P A C E F O R U S E O F MACHINE R E C O R D S BRANCH. A.O.Q. 

3 4 | 3 B 3 8 3 T » » » • 4 0 41 4 8 | 4 » 4 4 4 B »0 I • ! B l u | •4 ra 

DISTRIBUTION "A" _i5_ - C O P I E S - v 

3 7 B B a s 

(AUL T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAINING T O MILITARY P E R S O N N E L . E X C E P T WOUNDED ) 
C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D : S E E C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H MEMORANDUM NO. 48. 1944. " ~ v r t t ' & u - ' 

DISTRIBUTION ' - C O P I i 
( A L L WOUNDED MILITARY P E R S O N N E L AND A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAINING TO C I V I L I A N S WHO 

A R E W. D. E M P L O Y E E S . E M P L O Y E E S O F W. D. C O N T R A C T O R S AND C m « I W W ^ E C T T O W U T A R Y L A W ? 
C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D : S E E C A S U A L T Y BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1844. M i U TART LAW.) 
WT. o,, A O S F O M M . BBM 

l « JUME t»44 
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I N REPLY REFER 

A R M Y S E R V I C E FORCES 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

801 HAROEVTY AVKNUK 

KANSAS CITY I , MISSOURI ( S - I O - ? - / ^ ) 

_ i i September 7 , 1944 

•» 

Urs. Estell L. Capro 
507 Conant Street 
Hillside, New Jersey 

Dear krs. Capro: 

Thank you for your prompt return of tne signed 
receipt covering personal property belonging to your 
brother. Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz. 

I am inclosing herewith coins i n the amount of 
t.39 which were inadvertently omitted from our l e t t e r of 
August 3. 

I t w i l l be appreciated i f you w i l l acknowledge 
receipt of the coins by signing one copy of this l e t t e r 
i n the space provided and retuming i t tc this Bureau. 

For yeur convenience, there i s inclosed a self-
addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

Yours very t r u l y . 

U S U E L . KETTiRE.'G 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Assistant 
7 

I n c l s — 
«.39 i n coins 
iinvelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

Signature 'Oate 



REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES 

/ 
Case No. 79287 M 

TO: 

^•Locked Storage f o r : 

''Please attach ^.39 i n coins 

VU:lr 
September 7, 1944 

Account Nc. ^Amount % 

Accoimt No. Anount $ 

TOTAL -% 

Eff QM Forn A9 (Rev. l l / ?6A3) 

Payable to: 

Correspondent 

Check No.. 

Initials 



t • • 

EFFECTS QUARTERfiASTIE, ETOUSA 
SDLE .'JIY COURT v-

DEPOT G-14. * 
Control Ho, 3365 APO $07 19 -•Tay 194A 

United Statcs Anaj-

SUBJECTJ Closing Statement, Account o f : 

LTKo rrz, s'MSiaf (urii) j r . s/net 32077095^^,2.0/7 
( N ^ (ASN) > 

TO: Effects QM, Kansas City QM Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave., Kansas City, Mo. 

1. Submitted herewith la complete f i l e of subject person; 

(a) Organization 33^ Bo-T? . .10 63* 

(b) Status 58 July 43 

(«) Beneficiary OtolXa n-jfro, 50? Oonant 'St. a i l l n l c i e , :f.J. 

2. Personal effects wore shipped 2"? T^b.M 

3. FIHANCIAL STATBtEWTa 
RKSSIPtg 

Incl .# Date Reo«d Details Dollars Sterl ing 

1 . 30 *ua.43 L t r T m n o j a l t t a l fcO.1,11. 

., TJ-^J, ^insaa City 
" I / , . . 601 Hardesty 

' " -, l , MtMOurl 

Total to be accounted fo r —' 
DISBDRSS.ENTS fcO.I.U, 

Inol .# Date Pd. Details Amount 

For 
IHe Sffeots Quartennastari 



A R M Y S E R V I C E FORCES 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
M l H A ROC S T T A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y 1 . M I S S O U R I (S-9-3-44) 
JHMtBMtvf 

OM-Y REFER TO « a . Z9287 V 1 August 3 , 1944 

tt-s* Zstall C*pro ' 
507 :anaxrt Street v

 l f j 
Hil l s ide , lew Jersey / 

Dear S r s . Caprot 

Thank: you for the izifocmtian fvrnlahad in year letter of / 
June SO regarding yoor brother. Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukjwitx. 

Sergeant Lulcowitz's personal property vhieh waa received at 
the Arny Sffeots Bureau ma forwarded to you bjr parcel -ost on ^ 
JUly 31. 

3ty aotion in forwarding this property does not, of itself, waat 
ti t l e in you. I transmit the^e items only tbat you may act as 
gratuitous bailee in oaring fsr then until tbe return of tha owner. 
In ths avant be i s latar reported a casualty, and I sinoerely hope 
be never i s * i t will be neoeaaary that the property be turned over 
to the person or persona legally entitled to receive the same. 

When you have received the package, I will appreciate your / 
signing on* copy of the inclosed reoeipt, indicating that you v i l l 
aot in ths capacity stated, and returning i t to thla Bureau. 

Your cooperation in thia matter will be most helpful to ua. 
For your convenience, there is inclosed an addre seed enrelope vhioh 
requ ire a ao postage* 

There are inclosed two reoeipta reoeived here with your brother's 
effeeta. shoving that on May 26, 1943, be deposited |12S.OO vlth tha 
Finance Department, APO 654, and on July 4. 1943. he de DOS ited JIODJOO 
vith the Fiaanoe Department, A?0 S34, both for tranamlttal to Sr. 
TTalter LulrTwitz, Allenwood. "ew Jersey. 

Tours very truly. 

J . W. VTALX2H 
Captain QJ!.C. 

Assistant 
4 I n c l s — 

Receipt (in dup.) 
Envelope 
2 P.TJI. receipts 



f -

C O P Y 
KCQMD. 
EBtvf 

COPY OF P . T J I . HECEIPT3: 

COLLSOTIOTr OF P . T J I . FUNDS 

Improvised W.D., 
F . b . Form No. 38 

PTA No. 24 
l b s . 24-15-8 
|100.00 AAF Station 96th Bomb Gp. APO 634 4 July 1943 

Received in Cash of Stanley (NUI) Lukowitz, Jr., S./Sgt-, 32077095, 96th 
Bomb Jp., 338th Sqdn. 

Send PTA: Mr. Walter 0"'I) Lukowitz, Allenwood, Kew Jersey. 

/s/ Charles J. Dildine 
Charles J. Dildine 
1st Lt., AC, 96th BG. 

TIAR DEPARTMENT 
p.TJL. Finance Departnent No. 26 

• t K eD • 
Form 38 

RECEIPT FCR VISCELIATEOUS COLLECTIONS 

30-19-7 

J125.00 AAF 112, APO 634.. 26 May 1943 

Received in cash of 
SattBKtwdxwaxXMXxfrom Stanley ("V.I) Lukowitz, Jr. S Sgt. 52077095, 326th 

Dollars and Cents 

On account of P.T .A. I'r. .alter (Nl-'I) Lukowitz, Ailenwooc, New Jer sev. 

APP. r— 
which sun I havs pessed t o the c red i t of the United States, f nd hold 
myself accountable t h e r e f o r . 

_ / s / H. A . Kasserman 
: i . A . yasseman Finance Terartr* 
2ad L t . , ?. D. 

CZP.TIFI3D TRL" COPY 

J . . . . i"iALKER 
Captain Q.!.:.C . 



-apt- " • / 

^ 4"' AHMT SBH7IC2 FOSCES 
ABMY ETTECTS BUHEAU 

OEDEH FOR SHIPMSHT 
. L io ts in jar (do) 

Saaltlti<4 9 An-nst 1944 

Case Ho.—7.S2fl7 U 

D a t e 77 .T i l l y 1^44 

MEHCEAEDUw TO Warehouse Branch: 
Please see that the personal e f f e c t s on the above mentioned 

case are packed, weighed and ready f o r shipment promptly so that 
they may be read i ly kicked up. B i l l s of l a d i n g and a l l other 
papers w i l l be marked wi th the case number and can be i d e n t i f i e d 
thereby. The o r i g i n a l of th i s form should be returned to the 
Adminis t ra t ive Branch a f t e r completion. 

E f f e c t s n f . g / q ^ <;i-,r,1ay T.nVnw<-.r. f J r . Se r i a l No 52077^5 

Ship t o : ; ; r ^ ^ct-on r.*prn . 

S t r e e t a n d WnmhPT- SO? ••.nnar't. S-rraet: _ _ 

C i t y a n d S t a t e n i l i s i ria, Ttew . l a r R a y 

Ship V i a j ( 2 2 ^ ' .<2 r ^ ^ " ^ ^ - ^ ^ Gov't B/L NO 

For the E f f e c t s Quartermaster 

LIST OF PACKACKS SHIPPED 

FrankRd M a i l - - ^ or less 
Parcel Post Charges 
Estimatel Egress Ca&rgqs 
Estimated Prgiy.t Charges 

Total Number of Pieces: / 
Weight of Shipment: Date 

pStjeb 
Effects QM Form lh (Rev. IO/15/U3) 



" EUvSOlia, PROPLRTY 
+ . 04- . r , i . r T.nlctnritE ) QLLIVIuRLD TO BAILLL BY AJUY t FFL CTa BURLAU 

(tJame of o f f i c f c r or s o l d i e r ) ) 

azozmas , ) 
( S t r i a l Number) 

) 

I hereby acknowledge that J have received froa the Army i f f e c t s Bureau, 

Kansas City, Missouri, for safe-keeping, the following personal property of the 

above-named officer or 8oldi&r» 

No. A r t i c l a s No, A r t i c l e s 

s 

1 
handkerchiefs, t i o s 
t o i l e t k i t w / a r t i c l o s 

1 
1 

photo f o l d e r 

1 
1 

t r a v e l l i n g bag 1 d i a r y 

1 
1 

p r . wool gloves 

1 
1 

neokerchief 
sw-im t runk 

1 
1 

p r . moccasins 

• 1 
3 

testament 

1 
1 

w r i t i n g oase w / a r t i o l e s 

1 
1 

l o t souvenir postcards 
short snorter b i l l 

7 
1 

souvenir coins 
r e l i z i o u s medal 

I agree to safely keep und store the above-listed personal property 

pending the return of said officer or soldier, and to deliver the same to 

him or to the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, iiissouri, upon request. I 

further agree, in the event the above-named officer or soldier subsequently 

becomes a casualty, to turn said property over to the person cr persons legally 

entitled to receive the same. 

' r ^ oo t h i s P day oi Subscribed at 
( C i t y , town or v i l l a g e and s ta te) 

Witnessed by: r 

(Signature of f i t n e s s ) (Signature of b a i l t e in^in^y 

(address) ' j ~ ~ (address) 

ULtjeb 



INVENTORY 

INVENTORY DATE 

CONEICATT. 

_CASE NO. 

RANK 

ARUT SERIAL NO. 3^077«^r ORG. 3 ^ ̂  ^ ^9-

_G B/L NO.. _G B/L DATE 

Article Description 

ie4 

Remarks 

^ 3 

^ Tr*v-t-l/i OIL* I 

1 ~ tfr. T f s p f r r r 

CfrL 

/ - PLh CJJ;> 

Jk 

- • - -VJarehouse Spaca_ 

Locked Storage Space_ 

Inventoried By, 

Packed Sy 



M 

mi-' 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
( S M A I MO-iM) 

(Last oaae) 

M . a V 3«t 33ato >ort a, taj Aif 
. . tiirade; (Orvuuisuoo or arm or MTTIMJ 

tBaoBapn the ^WHV of ray , 19 13 
CLASS I—Saber, maignia, decorations, medals, cam­

paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other 
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. 

t w n 1111 

mi/aida 

? V*4 ?eat oards 

T o be Ulnl out onlr In O M ot ihipmtot to Tha Adjuuot Oeuiml 

CLASS H—Other effects 

NUMBCR AMTICLXa 

I TolI«« artlela assa 

Travalloc 

I towla, tettk 

2 •% Ttodanhlrto* •*•*<">• 
- — 

W.D., A .O.O. F o r m No. M 
Jolt I, 1«3 

• i-l 



liiiii 

CLASS D—Continued 

?1 

•ottoa 

Money 

Specie-. t _ 

Notes $.. 

_ that the foregoing inventory comprises all 
tha^ff ects of the deceased whose name appears on tbe 
firApage hereof, and that *the effects were delivered 

^ U O f r a namt aod deciaa ot niatiuahlp; if lavd n m a u a t l T a 
to 

r named by tba daoaaaad, ao atata) 

-- | -" J --I- . 

— I . i * ^ ^ 

!•% Lt , , Mr tor-**-

(SUttoo) 

(Date) 

^ t r i i a oat worda not applicable. 

Hq SOS 10-X2/JOH/U77 • • vi 

: I 



V 7LTV/I) 



~. — L • .- F — r — 

6C-

(79237 M) 

Mrs, Estell Capro 
507 Conant Street 
HIllsida, New Jersey 

Dear Mrs. Caproj 

sr . Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz, J r . 

(5-7-26^4) 
JHSfiaiiiag 
June 27, • 

your broth-

Sargeant Lukowita, 

I. U. BRAIMFRO 
Administrative Assistant 

Arcy ffects Bureau 

9^4 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

In Reply Refer To SPQDK 201^-^9^ M j 

JSt'rBUrag 

8 Juno 1%4 

SUBJECT: Request for Report of Status 

TO : The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

1. I t i s requested that the Army Effects Bureau be infonned 
whether the following-named individual i s carried on yom: records 
as deceased or missing i n action: 

! f a , n e : Stanley Lukowitz, j r . 

Army Serial Number:32077095 

Rank: s / 3 g t # 

Branch of Service: ̂  C c r p a 

2. I t also i s requested that this Bureau be furnished the 
name, address, and relationship of his beneficiary, alternate 
beneficiary, nearest relative, and the bailee designated to re­
ceive his lost or mislaid property. 

For the Commanding Officer: 

5, H. GAivr;, JR, 
1st Li . , ;.a,c. 

Assistant 

Form 68 (Rev. 21 Mar U ) 



AGPC-G 201 Lukowitz, Stanley, Jr . l a t Ind. 
(8 June 1944) 32,077,095 

Hq., ASF, AGO, Washington 25, D. C. (15 June 1940 

GRC/faf 

To: Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City 1 , 
Missouri. 

S ta f f Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz, J r . , 32,077,095, who has been missing 
i n action since July 28,1943 i n the European Area, designated as fol lows: 

BENEFICIARY: 

ALTERNATE BENEFICIARY: 

NEAREST RELATIVE: 

BAILEE: 

Lira. Estel l Capro, Sister 
507 Conant Street 
Hi l ls ide , New Jersey 

Mr. Walter Lukowitz. B rother 
Allemrood, New Jersey 

Kr. Stanley Lukowitz, Sr.,Father 
Address unknown 

lfeg,.Jitetell_gapro, Sister 
507 Conant Street " 
Hi l l s ide , Ner/ Jersey 

By command of Lieutenant General SdSRVELL: 

•U , 





SENSITIVE JRFACE - HANDLE EDC :S ONLY 

W A R DEPARTMENT 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2S. D. C. 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H DATE 12 Mar 47 ecw 

Lukowitz, Stanley Jr« 
ARMY S E R I A L NUMBER 

32 077 095 
S R A O E 

S/Sg 
HOME A D D M W 

Allenwood, New Jersey 
ARW OR SCRVtCE 

AC 
D A T E O F B IRTH 

7 Sep 16 
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 

European Area Klllea in action 28 Jul 43 
STATION OF DECEASED S A T E OF E N T R Y OH C U R R E N T 

A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

Buroy^an Area 
URGENCY AtORESSEE ( . V o n w . Tttatwnmhxp. and addreui 

25 Jvl 42 

LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR 
PAY PURFOSES 

Hrs. bs te l l A. Capm ("sister; 507 Conant Strgp% H i l l s i i 0 ; Hew Jergey » 
BENEFICIARY v.Vaiw. ruUunuA4p. au addrat, 

Mrs. Bstel l A. Caprc (sister) same as above 
Mr. Walter Lukowitz (brctiher) AUenwcod., Naw Jersey 

INVESTIGATION 
MADE IN U N E OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT 

WAS DECEASED 
OM DUTY STATUS 

AUTHORIZED 
A B S E N C E 

I H FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STATUS 

ADDIT IONAL DATA A N O / O R STATEMENT HzT 

Finding of death has been issued previously under 3 ^ 5, Public Law 490, 7 Mar 42, 
as amended, showirg presumed date oi' death 2C. Jul U.* Thi j report '•-f death based 
on information received since that date, i s iasuei i n i;cordarce with sec 9 of 
said act, and i t s <iffe<?+ on prior payments ar.i settlemfift« i i aa prescnbed i n 
Sec 9« 

BY ORDER OF T u r f S E C R E T A R Y OF WAR 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

WO AGO FORM = 0 1 
I J U H I M I 

EDITION OF I FEBRUARY IMS MAY SE USED 



• • V V - r ^ ' , ,. V , T ; . .. 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
T H C A D J U T A W T a I N f R A L - » O F F I C E 

WASHINGTON 28. O. C « . v ^ / 

-BATTUE CASUALTY REPORT 
N A M S M t l A L H V I I O m ««« Manrm T W E A T M 

Lukowitz, Stanley . Jro 32 077095 S/Sgt AC 
P L A C I O F C A S U A L T Y • A f V OF GAAUALTT r m or 

CA.UAATT 
P L A C I O F C A S U A L T Y r m or 

CA.UAATT 

- - • a *« aa L 236088-C-1X 
N A M E A N O A O O M y * O F EM ERO ENCY A O D M U O C K 

T H I IKCIVIOUM. M A U D AOOWm M 
SRAFMIC ANO LATTTA WUI'IPIUATIOWO W I U . • « M H T TC TWO 
T H U p« l l »n t» , l » MOT MACCTAAmir IWO M M T ^ . A J M 0 « KOLA' 

MM..MM.-MIA —FIROT W A — I 

AA T H I ONS TO U MOTIFIBO 
-OIK NKLATIONBHIF. IF AMV. • 

M N A n o TO »A M I D SIX — W 

I INITIAL LAST NAHS 

Mrs, Es te l l A. Capro s i s t e r 
NO. AND NAMS OF F m n > 

507 Conant Street. Hillside. New Jersey 
REMARK*, A ( j ( g g 

Memo Chief Casualty Branch. *PINDIN0 OF DEATH OP MISSING PERSON was 
made in the case of this individual under provisions of Public Law 49C 
7 March 1942, as amended. ••PRBSUMSD DATE OP MZK DEATH: 29 Jul 44. 
Station of deceased Western European Area. In line of duty, not due t 
own misconduct, on duty status. 

ACTION BY PROCESSINQ ANO VERIFICATION SECTION:« 
CASUALTY BRANOH F U W B W — •— O H A M B D — 

PREVIOUSLY RSFURIEll — W l O t t ICA 

' ILS MO. 

J LJ 1_J I—II—I U l - U i_l l_l FORWARDBS 
TO > • 

-MO FOMM A S - r Wi f i l l ' i " n m n OY-

ACCT. 
AREA 

CAAUALTY 
STATUS MO. 1 TmT HO. 

LATISTCAS. 1 s i ACCT. 
AREA 

CAAUALTY 
STATUS MO. 1 TmT HO. 

3 4 3 8 3 8 3 7 3 8 3 0 AO 41 j 4a 4 3 4 4 4 8 BO SI aa S3 •4 tt 
DISTRIBUTION " A " Q I S COPIES- v ' ; 

( A L L TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEI . EXCEPT WOUNDED.) 
COPIES FURNISHED; SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 4a . 194^, > 

DISTRIBUTION -COPIE 
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO 
ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MIUTARY LAW.) 
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 4S. 1044. 
w. u.. A O .C PDM wo. mm 



• « REPLY REFER T O , 

»-79287 -

A R M Y SERVICE FORCES 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

•Ol MAItDMTY AVKNUC 

KANSAS CITY I , MISSOUKI ( 3 — 1 0 — 7 * " A A - ) 

JHli:Vk:lr 
ieptember 7, 19hU 

l i ra. Satell L. Capro 

507 Conant Street 

Hillside, New Jersey-

Dear krs. Capro: 

Thank you for your prompt return of the signed 
receipt covering personal property belonging to your 
brother. Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz. 

I am inclosing herewith coins i n the aeount of 
which were inadvertently omitted from our l e t t e r of 

August 3. 

I t w i l l be appreciated i f you w i l l acknowledge 
receipt of the coins by signing one copy of this l e t t e r 
i n the space provided and retuming i t tc this Bureau. 

For yeur convenience, there i s inclosed a self-
addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

Yours very t r u l y . 

LSS LIZ L. KSTTiKI^G 
Captain <4..-'. . 

Assistant 
7 

2 I n c l s — 
*.39 i n coins 
iinvelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

Signature 

/ / 

'Date 



-f 

REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES 

/ Case No. 79287 M 

TO: 

__*.Locked Storage for: , 

Please attach i.39 in coins ' 

VU:lr 
iepterr.ber 7, 1944 

Account Nc. Âmount $ 

Account No. Anount $ 

TOTAL 

Eff QM Forn A9 (Rev. 11/16/43) 

Payable to: 

Correspondent \1 >\, 

Check No.. 

Ini t i a l 8 _ 



EFFECTS QUARTSRfdASTER, ETOUSA 
sas . JIY COURT % 

DEPOT G-U 
Control No. 3365 APO $07 15 :Ta7 19*4 

United Statcs Anay 

SUBJECT! Closing Statement, Account o f : / 

:.-jtc . iTZ. 3" vaLnY (:TM) Jr. -/ngt 33077095 ^ 
(Name) (Rank) fASN] 

TOt Effects QM, Kansas City QM Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave., Kansas City, Mo. 

1 , Submitted herewith i s complete f i l e of subject person; 

(a) Organization 333 3onb . r o 33A 

(b) Status OA ^8 J u l y ^3 

(a) Beneficiary n e l l a - - f n , 507 Oonant ' « t . . i l U n l d e , H . J . 

2, Peraonal effects were shipped 21 7eb,A4 

3. FINANCIAL STATEIjlENT; 
£E83IPK 

Incl ,# Date Reo'd Details Dollars Sterl ing 
1 . 30 ^ 3 . 4 3 L t r T r a n c r a l t t a l 4 0 , 1 . 1 1 . 

Total to bo accounted fo r 
DISBUHSSffiHTS 

Inol .# Date Pd. Details Araount 
fcJ.1.11. 

•^-o— T I - ^ ^ , Xinsas City 
' ̂  ' 601 Hardesty 

" . 1 , MtMoarl 

aeceip-. =. p l e d g e d . . 

?or The Effects Quartenaastan 



A R M Y S E R V I C E FORCES 

K A N S A S " C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
M l H A R D C S T T A V C N U S 

K A N S A S C I T Y 1 . M I S S O U R I (S-9-^-44) 
JBHtBKtrf 

IN RERLY REFER TO 3 0 . 7 9 2 S 7 X 1 XUgUSt 3 , 1 9 M 

'Jrs. Zstall Capro ^ , 
507 ~anant Street " 1 f j 
Hillside, Sew Jersey / 

Dear Srs. Caproi 

"hank you for tbe inforaation farnished in yoar letter of , 
June 50 rogar ding yoor bar other. Staff Sergeant Stanley LakovltSo 

Sergeant Lukowits's personal property wfaioh waa reoeired at 
the Array Sffeots Bureau waa fcmrded to you ty paroel -ost on s 
July 51. 

'.ry aotion in forwarding this property doea not, of itself* weat 
ti t l e in you* I transmit these items only that you may act as 
gratuitous bailee in oaring for thea until tbe return of tha owner. 
JA tbe event ha i s latar reported a oasnalty, and I sincerely hopa 
be newer i a , i t w i l l be naoaasary that tha property be turned over 
to the person or persona legally entitled to receive the 

Then you have received tha package. I will appreciate your y / 

signing one copy of tba inclosed receipt, indicating that yoa w i l l 
aot in tha capacity stated. and returning I t to this Bureau. 

Your cooperation in thla natter will be most helpful to ua. 
For your convenience, there is inclosed an addreaaed enrelope vhieh ' 
requires no poatage* 

There are ineloaad two reoeipta reoeived hare with your brother'a 
effeeta, shoving that cn 'Jay 26. 1943, be deposited J125.CO with tha 
Finance Department, APO 634. and on July 4, 1943, he deposited tlOWO 
with the Plmnoe Department, APO 834, both for tranamlttal to Sr. 
TTalter Luk-jwltz, Allenwood, "ew Jersey. 

Tours very truly. 

J . S. 7TALK3B 
Captain Q.M.C. 

Assistant 
4 I n c l s — 

Receipt (in dup.) 
Envelope 
2 P.TJI. reoeipta 



C O P Y 
KCQMD. 
EB:vf 

COPY OF P.TJL. HECSIPTSi 

CXLSCTIOTr OF P . T J I . ?ni33 

Improvised '.T.D., 
P.D. Forn No. 38 

PTA So. 24 
I t s . 24-15-8 
JlOO.OO AAF Station 96th Somh Gp. APO 634 4 July 1943 

Received i n Cash of Stanley (SMI) Lukowitz, Jr., 3/3gt., 32077095, 96th 
Bomb :p., 338th Sqdn. 

Send P̂ A: Mr. ~alter (NVI) Lukowitz, Allenwood, New Jersey. 

/s/ Charles J. Dildine 
Charles J. Dildine 
1st Lt.. AC, 96th BG. 

TtAR DEPARTTffiKT 
P.TJL. Finance Departnent No. 26 

;7.D., F .D. 
Form 38 

RECEIPT FCR YISCEL;A'JECCS COLLECTIONS 

30-19-7 

J125.00 AAF 112, APO 634.. 26 !iay 1943 

Received in cash of 
SaiiHwtwdxwKcXMXxfrom Stanley ("Vl) Lukowitx, Jr. S Sgt. 32077095. 326th 

Dollars and Cents 

."n account of P .T .A. I ' r . -alter On.'I) Lukowitz, Ailanwooc, New Jersev 

APP. _^ , P * A ' _ 
which sun I have jessed t o the c red i t of the United States, end hold 
mvself accountable t h e r e f o r . 

_ / s / H. A . Kasser^ian 
" . I . A . yassernan Finance Depart 
2nd L t . , ?. D. 

CERTIFIED TRCrJ COPY 

J . . . . i'iAL££S 
Captain Q.K.C. 



ARKY S3 RVI02 FORCES 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT 
i i io ts inser (do) 

Case No. 7'j?97 N 

Date. .27 .July Td^4 

MEHORALDUii TO Warehouse Branch: 
Please see that the personal e f f e c t s on the above mentioned 

case are packed, weighed and ready f o r shipment promptly so that 
they may be r e a d i l y oicked up. B i l l s of Lading and a l l other 
papers w i l l be narked wi th the case number and can be i d e n t i f i e d 
thereby. The o r i g i n a l of th i s form should be returned to the 
Adminis t ra t ive Branch a f t e r completion. 

E f f e c t s o f i V ? ^ - - s-hgni^y LukaxLtZ-. 

Ship to : : r s . " s t n l l r.aprn 

.Ser ia l >Tft. 32077095 

Street and Wnmbpr .qn? -.nnorvt- straat 

City and State 

Ship Vl&i 

T-n 11 si ria, New Jersey 

JJovH B/L NO. 

F o r t h e S f f e c t s Quartermaster 

/ 
LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPSD 

FrankRl Mail—Hf or leas 
Parcel Past Charges 
Estlmatel Siraress CBarĝ s 
Ssti.matgii Z K i ^ i t Cjaarges 

Total Number of Pieces; / 
Veight of Shipment: 

.Shipping Clerk - p ^ * ? 
Date i l i L 3 i V 

PSJjeb 
E f f e c t s QM Form l U (Rev. 10/15/^3) 



i i i 

(Serial Numbtr) 

I hereby acknowledge that I have received frost the Army i f f e c t s Bureau, 

Kansas City, Uissouri, for safe-keeping, tht following personal property of the 

above-named officer or soldier* 

No. Articles Ko. Articles 

S 

1 
handkerchiefa, tios 
t o i l e t k i t w/artielea 

1 
1 

photo folder 

1 
1 

travelling bag 1 
5 

diary 

1 
1 

pr. wool gloves 
2 

1 
1 

neckerchief 

1 
1 

pr. moccasins 

1 
3 

testament 

1 
1 

writing oase w/articles 

1 
1 

l o t souvenir postcards 

7 
1 

souvenir coins 

I agree to safely keep and store thc above-listed personal property 

pending the return of said officer or soldier, and to deliver the same to 

him or to the Krny Effects Bureau, Kansas City, iiissouri, upon request. I 

further agree, in the event the above-named officer or soldier subsequently 

becomes a casualty, to turn said property over to the person cr persons legally 

entitled to receive the seme. 

*• ' ^ on this 1 day oi Subscribed at 

Witnessed by: 

(Signature of sritne 

(City, town or village and state) 

'Signature of bailee in^inlp Signature of sritness) 

(address) (Address) ^ 

ULijeb 



mpn 

m 

INVENTORI 

as, 

. ^ 7 1 ° INVENTORY DATE CASE NO. 

EFFECt|f OF J 7"etH tey K a u u t t t -4*-• RANK_ 

ARMY SEPTAL wn. 1o77o 9 <r ̂ G . 3 • ? P ^ " ^ " ^ ^ 

CONSTCW'T. 

DSLTrSOTG CARRI1R. _G B/L NO.. _G B/L DATE. 

J F ^ ^ 
Article Descripticn Remarks 

/ 

rl 

5hr- -~£ S 

Warehouse Spaca_ Inventoried ^•'U 

Locked Storage 3pace_ Packed Sy_ 



I N V E N T O R Y O F EFFECTS 
( S M AX MO-JW) 

-XittkBKlf-- 3t»al»y i M K > ^ 8 ^ i a q 8 B 

(Lui nkfficf ^Flrn namcj (Miaul* Initial) (Arm7 Mrlai nam bar) 

- iJraae) , (Orgamzauon or arm or trnmot) 

^ • — f c . . . the i a M k y of # B B y , 19 a j 
CLASS I—Saber, inai'sniA, decorstiong, medala, cam­

paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other 
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. 

B i l l / a l i a 

JE 

1 

l a 

1 

2 

*»l%lna 

*»Tal»y 

» v Ti 

. . . i . . 

oardfl 

T o tx OUwl oot oalT ta CAM O< thlpmuit ta TtM Adiuunt Oaunl. 

CLASS H—Other effects 

1 •*« 

2 •% 

Talitt artlela 

Travflllac haf 

S l l T r M T f l 

W.D. . A .O.O. r o r m No . 54 
Jail I . IIOI 

I 

- :/.• ̂  



••'•vj 

(StMiODj 

*+' •:v- r i ^ * • 



* I . ' • 

In ' 

YB5 



(79237 U) 

Vra. Zetell Capro 
507 Ccoant Straat 
Hlllalds, Hew Jersey 

Dear Mrs. Capro: 

er. Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowita, Jr . 

(S-7-26-U) 
JHU: Ell tag 

June 27, l%k • 

your broth-

c -

Sergeant Lukowita, 

I . U. BRAINPSD 
Administrative Asalatant 

Arcy Effects Bureau 



3-

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

I n Reply Refer To SPQDK 201^7^^ M j 
8 Jme 19Uu 

SUBJECT: Request for Report of Status 

TO : The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

1. I t i s requested that the Army Effects Bureau be informed 
whether the following-named individual is carried on your records 
as deceased or missing i n action: 

N a m e : Stanley LjkowUa, Jr. 

Army Serial Number: ̂ Q^^Q^J 

Rank: S/Sgt. 

Branoh of Service: ^ C i r p B 

2. I t also i s requested that this Bureau be furnished the 
name, address, and relationship of his beneficiary, alternate 
beneficiary, nearest relative, and the bailee designated to re­
ceive his lost or mislaid property. 

For the Commanding Officer: 

G. R. GALVTJ, JR. 
1st L i . t:,ii.C, 

Asaistant 

Form 68 (Rev. 21 Mar U.) 



AC2>C-G 201 Lukowitz, Stanley, Jr . l s t Ind. GRC/faf 
(8 June 19A4) 32,077,095 

Hq., ASF, AGO, Waahington 25, D. C. (15 June 1944) 

To: Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City 1 , 
Missouri. 

y 
Staff Sergeant Stanley Lukowitz, J r . , 32,077,095, "ho has been missing 

i n action since July 28,1943 i n the European Area, designated as fo l l cws : 
BEKST ICIARY: 

ALTERNATE BfNEFIGIARY: 

NEAREST RELATIVE: 

BAILEE: 

LS-s. Sstel l Capro, Sister 
507 Conant Street 
Hi l l s ide , New Jersey 

Ur. Walter Lukowitz. 3 rother 
Allenwood, New Jersey 

Kr. Stanley Lukowitz, Sr.,Father 
Address unknown 

Ifira*JSateLLCapgo, Sister 
507 Conant Street 
Hi l l s ide , Net; Jersey 

By command of Lieutenant General SC13RV2LL: 

•1 f 







^ - i — 

ANO 

AD-

DRESS 

E.A. 

/ 
WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 29. O. C. 

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 

i&zowm ssABixr JK 
ASE 33)77095 

ORADE 

3 
OATS CA». n r o R T l U C : 

MBS SSTSLL A CAPBD 
•SXP 00HA1T ST BEST 
•KllLSIDS BEW JEBSXT 

W t < M B < V I O U A I . N A U C D U L O W O U i a N A T S O T M I A . O V I r E M O N « • I X . O N I T O H O T I F f l D I N C A M 0 » I M D O t M c O V j I O W S O T T r C I U . T « L E 
a a w m c A K O u r m H O T m C A T I O N S W I L L •> A A N T T O T H I * S A N S O N T H I A I L A T I O H A H I F I F A N T . I A S H O W N . S L O W T S H O U L D M N o n e THA" 
•nam imman ' * WOT WICIAAAAILT T M I M I A T ^ F . K I H ON A I L A T I V I DISIHWATID TO » I . A I D « I » momim- rA r mtumt r r m C A M o r DAATH 

THE SECMSTTANV OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR ^ p n T f r f t p ' 

GRADE N A M E S E R I A L N U M B E R A R M OR 
• • R V I C E 

R E F O R T I N O 
T H E A T R E 

F OF J M t l F V I -
OTATUS WUM.g 

S/SGT LUKOWITZ. STANLEY JR. 320770q«i AC L r u-
P L A C E O P C A S U A L T Y < i A S U A L T Y C O D 

KILLED IN 4CTI0N N IN 28 JUL 

j .REMARKS A G O E A O / 2 8 F E B CORRECTED COPY 

.̂MEMO SR AND D SUB-SEC. APPROVED — OIC CAS SEC, PA BR. KILLED OFF 
1, THE NORTHWEST COAST OF GERMANY. FINDING DEATH ISSUED PREVIOUSLY UNDER 
[ ,SEC 5, MISSING PERSONS ACT, SHOWING PRESUMED DATE DEATH 29 JUL bk, THIS 
[ •»RPT DEATH'', BASED ON INFO RECD SINCE THAT DATE IS ISSUED IN ACCOROANCt 

WIT!* SEC 9 OF SAID ACT IND ITS EFFEO ON PRIOR PAYMENTS AND SETTLEMENTS 
1= AS PRESCRIBED IN SEC 9. 

Report? -xf death issued 12 Mar 47 , ecw 12 Mar A7 

PROCESS IN ACCORDANCE HTH OPER BUL J'j, l^lpS vSiXJ^ 

y • 

k 

OK C H A R O C O T OR " 

A C T I O N e y COMPOSITE -SECTI 

C A S U A L T Y S A A N C H 

A W D t D I I J L_J 
• n c i o m . C A P T S L U R A H 

FIFO.T ^ Q . . I . I A H 3 WO I -MO C A . w». I r H I C K I D • 

D I S T R I B U T I O N ' A - — C O P I E S * * 

wo .00 FORN (we t ~ 
) MAT > • * • W W KOmOM OP I JAM. I SAS HAT DC U H S 

DISTRIBUTION - C O P I E S 



i SENSITIVE SURFACE - HANDLE F^GES ONLY 

W A R D E P A R T M E N T 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25. D. C. 
R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

DATE 12 Uar 47 ecw 

Lukowitz, Stanley Jr» 
HOME ADDRESS 

| ARMT SERIAL NUMBER 

32 077 095 
6B*C-

S/Sgt 

Allenwood, New Jersey 
PLACE OF DEATH 

J ARM Oft SERVICE 

AC 

European Area 
STATION OF DECEASED 

I CAUSE OF DEATH 

Kil led i n action 

I DATE OF MRTH 

7 Sep 16 
I DATE OF DEATH 

' 28 Jul 43 
DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 

ACTIVE SERVICE 
LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR 

RAY RUftPOSCS 

Up. and addr a. 
25 JUl 42 

Mrs. Bs te l l A. Capro (sister} 507 Conant. Street, Hillsid^c Now Jergev 
BENE/ICIARY (J f—A, T d B B m S i , anrf S S i m • A— 

Mrs. Este l l A. Capro (sister) same as above 
Mr. Walter Lukowitz (brother) AUenwcod. New Jersey 

INVESTIGATION 
MADC IN UNE OP DUTY ! OWN MISCONDUCT WAS DECEASED 

ON DUTY STUTUS 
AUTHORIZED 

ABSENCE 

ADDITIONAL DATA AMD/Oft STATEMENT I' 
IN FLYING PAY 

STATUS 
OTHER PAY STATUS 

E 1 

Finding of death has been issued previously under S«r 5. Public Law 490j 7 Mar 42, 
as amended., showing presumed date of death 2S: tel 44c This report '••f death based' 
on information received since that datej ia issued in aACordance with sec 9 of 
said aet, and i t s effect on prior payment? ar.-j settlem^r-ts XH as prescribed i n 
Sec 9. 

BY ORDER OF T H / S E C R E T A R Y OF WAR 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

EDITION OF I FEBRUARY IMS MAT BE USED 



WAR OEPAin-MKNT 

WAI»H1*A3TON 2S, D. C 

—BATTT-E CASUALTY REPORT 

I C S 

M A M A I M OK 
M P V I C K 

R I P O . T J H O 
TMEATM 

Liiknirit!>:. Stanley. J r . -Sr 1 32 077095 S/Sgt AC 
P L A C E O W C A S U A L T Y • A n O P O M U A l JTT r m op 

SAMULLTT 
• M I . mfr miMn 

•« j a* L 236068-C-1X 
HAMC A N » * n n » i y or K M C M B N C Y A o o m a « a 

THS INDIVIDIIAL 
M A P H I C AMD U 

imm* > timtiii t» THS OMC TO as wmwise i 
. j rum > Ml BII. nra ari unoMiiia. ip AM*. 

P-KIM M l M M M A T S D TO H PAID • I X MOJC 

. AMD TMS OPP1C1AL TSLX-
r« mmfm. tr •HOULO as HOTSO TMAT 
r WMueill 1 

nvr — — u i •MITIAL'—LAST HAMC 

Mrs. Es te l l A. Capro s i s t e r 
DAIS MOTIF ICD 

SQT Coi^nt Street. H; i l s ;4g i Î ew Jersey 
' AG 201 (29 Jul 44) | ] 

Memo Chief Casualty Branch. •FINDING OP DEATH 0? MISSING PERSON was 
made in the case of this individual under provisions of Public Law 490, 
7 March 1942, as amended.. **PRESUM2D DATE OP KO DEATH; 29 Jul 44. 
Station of deceased Western European Area^ In line of duty, not aue tc 
own misconduct, on duty status. 

ACTION BY PROCESSINO ANO V E R I F I C A T I O N SECTION:aspo 
CASUALTY MANCH P I U ATTfcfHSn rtn 1 — — Wl 

lOUSLY MPUWI l l ) — ' * * tHDtCATSD 

F I L S MO. DATS AMD ARXA 

I—I I—I I—I I—I I—I l_ l -L- | i_ l l_ i TO > 

t spo i r r MOT VMIP I 

T H I S S P A C E F O R U S E O F MACHINE R E C O R D S BRANCH. A.O.O. 
ACCT. 
ARAA 

CASUALTY 
STATua DAY MO. TO. A U A 

HBBO 

3 4 3 5 3 8 3 7 sa •a AO 41 4 8 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 9 B O • 1 sa B 3 •4 M = 7 8 S a* 

DISTR I BUTTON "A - • 15. -COPIES 
( A L L T Y P E S OF C A S U A L T I E S PERTAININO TO MILITARY P E R S O N N E L . E X C E P T WOUNDED.) 
C O P I E S FURNISHED: S E E C A S U A L T Y BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 4 a 1844. 

DISTRIBUTION " B " d ] C O F I E * 
( A L L WOUNDED MILITARY P E R S O N N E L ANO A L L T Y P E S O F C A S U A L T I E S PERTAININO TO CIVILIANS WHO ' 
A R E W. D. E M P L O Y E E S . E M P L O Y E E S O F W. Di CONTRACTORS AND O T H E R S . S U B J E C T TO MILITARY LAW.) ; 
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